

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22759/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MJC No. 467/2009

SANTOSH PRINTING PRESS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S.Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Md.Nadim Siraj, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kr. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After arguing the case for sometime, learned
counsel for the petitioner made a request that his client may be
permitted to withdraw this petition. The prayer made by the
learned counsel is accepted and the special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master